



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/HLK 64/2020 Complainant/ Appellant : Foriz Uddin Laskar

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of Deputy Commissioner,

Hailakandi (District Planning Cell)

Date of Hearing : 22-1-2021

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout, IPS(Retd)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R

1. The petitioner Foriz Uddin Laskar is present.

- 2. The Public Authority to be represented by SPIO of the Office of Deputy Commissioner Hailakandi (District Planning Cell) is absent. However, District Dev. Commissioner of DC Hailakandi has sent an email dated 20/1/2021 wherein it is mentioned that the 1st Appellate Authority has issued a letter vide no. HDCP.17/RTI/MP&MLA/17/116 dated 22/10/2019 to the petitioner to deposit the cost of document and collect the information from the District Planning Cell, DC Office, Hailakandi.
- 3. In light of it, the Commission directs the petitioner to deposit the cost and collect the information if so desires and directs the SPIO to furnish the information to the petitioner if the petitioner pays the cost of the same.
- 4. In view of the above, the instant 2nd appeal petition dated 9/11/2020 is disposed off.

Sd/-Dr. A.P.Rout

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Joint Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/HLK 64/2020 Dated: 22-1-2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Office of Deputy Commissioner, Hailakandi(District Planning Cell) for information and necessary action as ordered above.
- 2. The petitioner Foriz Uddin Laskar, S/O Lt. Arjumond Ali Laskar, Vill. P.O Kanchanpur Pt-II, P.S & Dist. Hailakandi, Assam for information and necessary action as ordered above.
- 3. Computer section for uploading in the website
- 4. Office File
- 5. Order Book

Joint Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission